
west Virginia deportment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"' Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, March 22, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR

1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 7075

47-039-01258-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall he given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to miming and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must he promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please he advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
he submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of pennitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this pennit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Oames Af'Ma^E
CM'ef /

Operator's Well Number: 7075
Farm Name: BOGGS, PHYLLIS

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-039-01258-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/22/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/26/2021
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/26/2021
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Rev. 2/01

1) Date 12/24
4708901258P

;  2020
2)Operator * s

Well No. Coco B 7075

3)API Well No. 47-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas

[If "Gas, Production

_/ Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

or Underground storage X ) Deep X / Shallow_

Location: Elevation 895 feet

District Elk

Watershed F'atwood Rufi of Indian Creek

CountyKcl'^^wha Quadrangle Elue Creek

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission LLC 7) Designated Agent
Address 1700 MacCorklle SE Address48 Columbia Gbs Road

Charleston, WV 25325 Sandyville, WV 25275

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Terry Urban
Address PO BoX 1207

9)Plugging Contractor

Name Contractor Services Inc.

Address929 Charleston Road

Clendenin, WV 25045 Spencer, WV 25276

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows;

Refer to enclosed:

1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.

3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.
received

Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2021

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspec Date IZ-li'lO

03/26/2021



WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 1
4703901258
lOB PREPARED: 12/21/2020DATE JOB

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: WR

FIELD Coco B WELL: 7075

STATE WV SHL (Lat/ Long) API:

DIST BHL (Lat/Long) CNTY:

EXISTING TUBULAR

CONFIGURATION

OD

(inches)

WEIGHT

(PPF) GRADE THREAD

DEPTH (ft)

TOP BOTTOM

FORMATION:

DEPTH:

Oriskany

See below/.

Conductor

Surface

Intermediatel

Intermediate2

PAY:

TD:

PBTD:

KB-GL:

ELEVATIONS

TMG

KB-RF

GL

Production CSG DEPTH WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

Tubing

Perforations

Perforations

Perforations

Wellfiead

D.H. EQUIPMENT

PACKER INFO: Upper

Lower

TYPE DEPTH (ft)

NIPPLE PROFILE INFO: Upper

Lower

SSSV INFO:

CEMENT INFO

MISC INFORMATION

TOO (ft)

REFER TO WELL SUMMARY REPORT and WELLBORE DIAGRAM

PROPOSED YEAR:
2020

PREPARED BY:
Jim Amos

ERCB PERMIT REQD:

DT. APPLIED:

YES

ISSUED:

NO X (Internal) PDS Required: YES_
Recoverable Sia

NO

REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:
X

PREP DATE:
12/21/2020

James Amos

Principal Enqineer

Siqned by: 83aa 62d 7-b683-404d-8328-f042f2e33502

03/26/2021



WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 2 DATE JOB«PREP

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE: Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: WR

FIELD: Coco B WELL: 7075

STAT: WV SHL (Lat/Long): API:

TWP: BHL (Lat/Long): CNTY:

BHA SCHEMATIC NO. DESCRIPTION LENGTH (ft)

0.00

Office

JAH IS

Sn>Arontna

03/26/2021
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DATE JOB PREPARED: 12/21/2020

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Well Engineering & Technology PAGES

TITLE Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: WR

FIELD Coco B WELL 7075

STAT WV SHL (Lat/Long) API:

TWP BHL (Lat/Long) CNTY:

PROCEDURE

"Note: All cement used will be Class A, slurry weight 15.6ppg, slurry yield 1.18 cuft/sk. Ail spacers will be 6% Bentonite gel"

1  Obtain State plugging permit, FERC authorization, EM&CP, pipeline crossing evaluation, call before you dig, etc. Prepare site specific SPCC.
2  Notify landowner.

3  Obtain General Work Permit and Wellsite Review & Turnover Form from Operations.

4  Notify environmental inspector prior to beginning work.

5  Notify State O&G inspector prior to beginning work.

6  Disconnect well line.

7  Install ECD's per EM&CP.

8  Prepare access road and well site.

9  Document casing and annular pressures.

10 Blow down all annull, replace fittings as needed, and leave annull open to atmosphere for monitoring.

11 Kill well with viscosified fluid. Spearhead 10 bbl LCM ahead.

12 Fill 4x7, 7x8, 8x10, and 10x13 annul! with klil fluid. Fill all remaling annuli with FW. Document volumes.

13 Obtain CBL from csg shoe to surface. Keep hole full. Provide digital copy to WET engineer.
14 Dig around base of wellhead to uncover casing tops and remove cement if present.

15 MIRU service rig.

16 NU 7-1/16" Cameron 5K BOPE (biind/shear + pipe + annular) on top of master valve. Need kill and choke outlets below blind/shear.

17 Function and pressure test BOPE to low (250 psig) and high (2500 psig).

18 TIH w/ 2-3/8" drill pipe workstring with cut-lip shoe and wash to TD.

19 Install balanced cement plug from TD to 4,700'.

20 POOH to above cement, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, pull 10 joints, close pipe rams, and WOO.

21 WOO minimum 8 hours. RIH and tag cement. If cement top is deeper than 4900' then spot a second balanced cmt plug.

22 Install 4-1/2" CIDBP above cement plug.

23 Top off 4-1/2" with kill fluid and perform 500 psig pressure test to verify integrity of BP.
24 Reiease all annular pressure.

25 ND BOPE. Weld pulling nipple on 4-1/2" casing stub.

26 Pull seals and slips.

27 Strip BOPE (blind/shears, 4-1/2" pipe rams, and annular) over stub and NU on top of A-section.

28 Function test and attempt to pressure test pipe rams low (250 psig) and high (2000 psig). Report results to WET engineer.
29 Wireline freepoint and cut/pull all free 4-1/2" casing.

30 Obtain CBL Inside 7" casing. Consult with WET engineer on next step.
31 Change pipe rams to 2-3/8" and function test.

32 TIH with work string and install balanced cement plug from CIBP to 300' above top of 4-1/2" csg stub.
33 POOH to above cement, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, pull 5 joints, close pipe rams, and WOO.
34 WOO minimum 8 hours. RIH and tag cement. If cement top is less than 100' from top of 4-1/2" csg stub then install second cement plug.
35 Install 7" CIDBP above cement plug.

36 Top off 7" with kill fluid and perform 500 psig pressure test to verify integrity of BP.
37 ND BOPE and remove A-section.

38 Weld pulling nippie on 7" casing and dress top of 8-5/8" to accommodate BOPE.
39 Strip 11" 3M BOPE (blind + pipe + annular) over stub and NU to 8-5/8" csg. Will need kill/choke outlets below blind rams.
40 Function test and attempt to pressure test low (250 psig) and high (1000 psig).

41 Wireline freepoint 7" casing and cut/pull all 7" casing that is free.

If 7" casing is pulled below 2300' proceed to Step 50. If casing not pulled below 2300' proceed to Step 80.

50 TIH with work string and install balanced cement plugs from BP to 2100'.

51 POOH to above cement, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, pull 5 joints, close pipe rams, and WOO.
52 woe minimum 4 hours. RIH and tag cement. If top of plug is less than 100' above 7" csg stub then install second cement plug.
53 ND BOPE. Weld pulling nipple on 8-5/8" casing and dress top of 10-3/4" csg to accommodate BOPE.

54 Strip 11" spool (w/ kill + choke outlets) and annular over stub and NU to 10-3/4" csg.
55 Function test and attempt to pressure test low (200 psig) and high (500 psig).

56 Wireline freepoint and cut/pull all 8-5/8" casing that is free.

RECEa^D ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

PREPARED BY:
Jim Amos

REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:

PREP DATE:
12/21/2020 JAN 1 3 2021

WV DepaiTment of
Environmental Protectiotl

03/26/2021
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DATE JOB PREPAREDWELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 4 : 12/21/20

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: WR

FIELD Coco B WELL: 7075

STAT VW SHL (Lat/Long): API:

TWP BHL (Lat/Long): CNTY:

PROCEDURE CONTINUED

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

70

71

72

73

80

81A

818

810

81D

81E

82

83

84

85

Note that if 8-5/8" csg is free below 900' then proceed to next Step. If not then consult with WET engineer (will need to significantly

modify procedure to attempt pulling 10-3/4" and 13-3/8" to install cement across fresh water zones).

Cut/pull all 8-5/8" that is free.

TIH with work string and install balanced cement plug from top of last cement plug to 1700'.

POOH to above cement, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, pull 5 joints, close pipe rams, and WOO.
WOO minimum 4 hours. RIH to tag cement.

ND BOPE. Weld pulling nipple on 10-3/4" casing.

Wireline freepoint and cut/pull all 10-3/4" casing that is free.

TIH with work string and install balanced cement plug from top of last cement plug to 500'.

POOH to above cement, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, pull 5 joints, and WOO.

WOO minimum 8 hours. RIH to tag cement top.

Weld pulling nipple on 13-3/8" casing.

Drive 10' to 20' of 16" casing around 13-3/8" casing.

Wireline freepoint and cut/pull all 13-3/8" csg that is free.
RIH with work string and install balanced cement plug from top of last cement plug to surface,

woe 4 hours and top off with cement as needed.

RDMO service rig.

Erect monument per state regulations. Reclaim location and lease road.

PSA complete.

Perforate 7" csg above CIBP and attempt to circulate to surface or establish injection.

* Consult with WET engineer on results.

If circulation to surface established, consult with WET engineer for procedure:

Circulate kill weight fluid until good kill density fluid is returned.
RIH with slldlng-sleeve style cement retainer on work string

Set retainer above perfs

Establish circulation

Squeeze cement behind 7" casing with pre-determlned cement volume that occupies no more annular volume than that required to place top of cenr
Disengage from retainer, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, and TOH.

woe 24 hours.

Obtain CBL

If no circulation to surface, but Injection established, consult with WET engineer for procedure:
RIH with slldlng-sleeve style cement retainer on work string

Set retainer above perfs

Establish Injection

Disengage from retainer and spot cement at bottom of work string

Squeeze cement behind 7" casing with pre-determlned cement volume that occupies no more than annular volume that required to place top of cerr
Disengage from retainer, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, and TOH.

woe 24 hours.

Obtain CBL

If no circulation or iniection established, consult with WE f engineer for procedure:

Perforate at 3500' and repeat process above. Note that If Injection/circulation established will need cover lower pert Interval with cement before sqi.
If no circulation or Iniection established, consult with WET engineer for procedure: |

Perforate at 3000' and repeat process above. Note that If Injection/circulation established will need cover lower pert Interval with cement before squ
If no circulation or Iniection established, consult with WET engineer for procedure |

Perforate at 2500' and repeat process above. Note that If Injection/circulation established will need cover lower pert Interval with cement before sqi
If no circulation or iniection established, consult with WET engineer for procedure

Spot balanced cement plugs from CIDBP to 2100'. WOC and tag - consult with WET engineer.
Perforate thru both 7" and 8-5/8" casings (consult with perf company for charge required) at 2000' and perform injection test. If circulation/Injection

TIH with work string and Install balanced cement plugs from BP to 1600'.
POOH to above cement, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, pull 5 joints, close pipe rams, and WOC.

WOC minimum 4 hours. RIH and tag cement.

Consult with WET engineer on next Steps/procedure to complete plugging operations.

/izliu
PREPARED BY: ,. .

Jim Amos
REVIEWED BY: L APPROVED:'

PREP DATE: 12/21/2020

JAN
03/26/2021



~ not to scale ■

' No fresh water shows

reported by driller

Sea Level m 895 ft

Salt Sand 1939^1405'

ttflB:Lirap1555>3597

Beekmantown 1600'-1609

Big Lime 1616'-1652'

Loyalhanna 1664-1780

8ig)nj:uh1740't1792

yVe!r;SS;i855V2P28

SHqw! die i:6:bblsfday

8Bfea:SS:2l89^-2191

Siiaie gas show at 4015.

Bridge plug

Bridge plug

MarceHus504tt«506S'

Qnottaga:5Dr2'-Sia8

4703901258P
coco B 7075

Proposed P&A
(as of 10/14/2020)

16" casing @ 16'. No
record of cement.

13-3/8" casing @398'.
No record of cement.

Pull all casing that is free.

RECEiveo . ̂
Office of Oil and @ai

JAN 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
oarker grey indicates plugging cement

10-3/4" casing @ 1610'. No record of
cement. Pull all casing that is free.

8-5/8" casing @ 2065'. No record of cement.
Pull all casing that is free.

TD 5277'

TOC at 4840' per CBL, but top
logged interval only 4180'

lighter grey indicates original cement

7" casing @ 5094'. No record of cement.
Pull all casing that is free.

4-1/2" casing @ 5166'. Cemented with 21 sx.
L Pull all casing that is free.

6-14" open hole 03/26/2021



not to scale •

No fresh water shows

reported by driller

Sea Level m 895 ft

Salt Sand 939^1405

ttflE:Lirne:15SS>1S97

Beekmantown 1600-1609
10-3/4" csg

Big Lime 1616'-1652'

Loyalhanna 1664-1780

Big ihluri

We|r;SS;i855V2028:
: SH^! biH HOibbls/tiay:

8-5/8 casing

8ereaSS:2189'>219i;

Shale gas show at 4015'.

Marceilus S046'-5065'

Oiiqtfaga :5p72'rS188!

4703901258P
coco B 7075

Prior to P&A

(as of 10/14/2020)

16" casing @ 16'. No
record of cement.

13-3/8" casing @ 398'.
No record of cement.

No record of primary cement job.
1951 Well Services Inc. invoice

states, "braden head cement - 7 in

8 csg"; probably poured In from
surface. Could be cemented at/

near surface.

RECEjVEID
Office of Oil and 088

JAN 1 3 2021

VW Department of
Environmental ProteolrOTi

1610'. No record of cement.

2065'. No record of cement.

Hashed fill indicates possible
cement installed during weii
recondition in 1951.

TD 5277'

0' per CBL, but top
logged interval only 4180'

7" 23# J-55 casing @ 5094'.
No record of primary cement. 1951 Well Services Invoice
states "braden head cement - 7 in 8 csg" - probably

poured in from surface - no volume noted.

4-1/2" casing @ 5166'. Cemented with 21 sx.

6-V2" open hole 03/26/2021
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4703901258C
loi

WR-35 DATE:

API n :

Farm name:

Suic of West Virginia

Division of Environmental Protection

Section of Oil and Gas

Weil Operator's Report of Well Work

Operator Well No.:

q-7-03'7-

Rcv;:v/:d.

7075"

LOCATION; Elevation:. Quadrangle:. TMae Ct^egio .UJV

District: ^
Latilude:_
Longitude

Feet South of Dee. Z^'4
County: .ovmuJ

_Fcet West of H'l Dee. Z-i^
Min.^7^ Sec.

Min. 33. 7 R Sec.

1 .nmpanv:

Casing &
Tubine

Used in

drilline

Left in well Cement nil

UP Cu. Ft

Address: 12. "R. Z t30/ (."59
Vi 2.S21h

. Apent: pViwV
Inspector: CcirlDb
Date Permit Issued: E- Z -731

R
OfSr

ECEiVED II

Date Well Work Commenced: ^-l(o-OI I

> ci Uii & Qas 1

Date Well Work Completed: JT" ZS^ 1
Verbal Plueang: j /| 2001—1
Date Permission eranted on:

Rotary Cable Rie 1  WVD'partmont of—j-
Total Depth (fcetl:

|fcnvironm Bfltal Pfr>tAr^ir.pl

Fresh Water Depth (ft.):
,

Salt Water Depth (ft):

Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)?
Cnal Depths (ftl:

OPEN FLOW DATA ,

Producing formafionOrt^t''<^M ^Qirvr^
F/d Oil: Initial open flowGas: Initial open flow

_Pay zone

_ _f inal o;yn flow

 depth (ft).
B

52V7- 5Z77

Wd

-»C MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow Between initial and ftnaTtests

Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after3U1UC luciv. r Awaaijaw t -

Hours

Hours

^pp\^ccs^>le ' sioeACte" Re^.e.'P.MoifL
Second producing formation P3y zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow_ Bbl/d

Final open flow_ Bbl/d^  MCF/d Final open flow
Time of open flow between initial and final tests ^Hours

Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING. PHYSICAL CHANGE. ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

jfA/Z/fc,/ i/4r :
Signed:

By: Us) v/- a
Date: /2-/2-0« 03/26/2021
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WHJ-
OfTice or Oil and Gas

1356 Hansford Street

Charleston, WV 25301

Phone: (304) 558-6075

Phone: (304) 558-6076
Fax:(304)558-6047

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Bob Wise. Michael O. Callaghan

■  Augus.02,200.

WELL WORK PERMIT

Fracture

This permit, API Well Number: 47-3901258, issued to COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORP.,
is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached
pages and located on the attached plat, subject to flie provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931,
as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,and to all conditions and provisions outlined in
the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours
prior to the constmction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall
notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to rumiing and cementing
casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by tlie operator to 1-800-654-3312 and to the
Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, well operators report of well work, is to be submitted to this office within 90
days of completion of drilling, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of
pits, if applicable.

Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result
in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may results in civil and/or criminal penalties being
imposed upon the operators.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me or Mr. A1 Blankenship at 304-558-6342.

HNSTONOH

Chief,

Office of Oil and Gas

Operator's Well No: 7075

Farm Name: BOGGS, PHYLLIS

API Well Number: 47-3901258

Permit Type: Fracture

Date Issued: 08/02/2001

L_
"To use all available resources to protect and restore West Virginia's i
environment in concert with the needs of present and future generations" f Eavmipimiiui fmutiloti

03/26/2021
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Form; WW - 2B

4703901258P

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1 )Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission 10450 Kanawha Elk Blue Creek

2) Operator's Well Number: Coco 8 #7075_

Operator
ID

3)

County District Quadrangle

Elevation: 893.2'

4) Well Type: (a) Oil_ or Gas

/  Underground Storage
I  Shallow

(b) If Gas: Production_
Deep

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Oriskany Sandstone_
6) Proposed Total Depth: 5277 Feet
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: Not reported.
8) Approximate salt water depths: Not reported

f=i
L

^
Offi

AU

€eBVgD
ce of Oil & Qas
Permitting

9) Approximate coal seam depths: None

G 0 2 29QI

WV Department of
{bnvirorirnsnt::! Protactionf

10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No

11) Describe proposed well work Stimulate Oriskany Sandstone by hydraulically fracturing

12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT

Size Grade Weiaht Drillina Left in well Fill UD

Conductor 1£ 48"/ft 398' 398'

Surface 10-3/4" 40#/ft 1610' 1610'

Intermed. 8-5/8' 24#/ft 2065' 2065'

Intermed. 11 23#/ft 5094' 5094*

Production 4-1/2' 11.6#/ft 5166' 5166* 25 sx

Packers: Kind Halliburton Full Flow
Sizes 4-1/2" x 6-1/2"

Depths Set 5166'

U','

03/26/2021
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3/22/2021 WVGES O&G Record Reporting System

GEOLOGr UNDERLIES IT ALL

"Pipeline"

WV Geological & Economic Survey:

Location Information: View Mao

Select County: (039) Kanawha

Enter Permit #: 01258

Get Data Reset

Select datatypes: CD (Check All)

C3 Location Q Production Q Plugging
D Owner/Completion □ Stratigraphy ea Sample
Q Pay/Show/Water Q Logs Q Btm Hole Loc

Table Descriptions
Countv Code Translations
Permit-Numbering Series
Usage Notes
Contact Information
Disclaimer
WVGES Main
"Pipeline-Plus" New

4703901258 P

Well: County = 39 Permit = 01258 Report Time: Monday, March 22.2021 1:41:56 PM

API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT_DD LON DD UTME UTMN
4703901258 Kanawha 1258 Elk Blue Creek Clendenin 38.401536 -81.47587 458448.7 4250475

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information:
API CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE.NUM MINERAL.OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROPJrt) PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PR
4703901258 7/21/1946 Original Loc Completed Roxalana Agree 1 Dearth, G., et al
4703901258 -/-/- Worked Over Permitted Phyllis Boqqs 7075 Phyllis Boqqs Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.

Completion Information:
API CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD GJ
4703901258 7/21/1946 2/6/1946 894 Ground Level Blue Ck(Fl9 Rk) 0RSK-Heldb9(undlff) Development Well Development Well Gas unknown unknown 5277 5277
4703901258 -W- 894 Ground Level unclassified unclassified not available unknown unknown

Pay/Show/Water Information:
API CMP DT ACTivrrv PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH TOP FM TOP DEPTH BOT FM BOT G BEF G AFT 0 BEF 0 AFT WATER QNTY
4703901258 7/21/1946 Water Salt Water Vertical 980 0
4703901258 7/21/1946 Show Gas Vertical 4215 Big White Slate 0 0
4703901268 7/21/1946 Pay Gas Vertical 5250 Oriskany 5275 Oriskany 0 0

There Is no Production Gas data for this well

There Is no Production Oil data for this well " some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

There is no Production NGL data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

There Is no Production Water data tor this well

Stratigraphy Information:
API SUFFIX FM FM.QUALFTY DEPTH TOP DEPTH.QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM
4703901258 Original Loc Salt Sands (undlff) Well Record 900 Reasonable 510 Reasonable 894 Ground Leyel
4703901258 Original Loc Maxton Well Record 1530 Reasonable 30 Reasonable 894 Ground Leyel
4703901258 Original Loc Little Lime Well Record 1563 Reasonable 32 Reasonable 894 Ground Leys!
4703901258 Original Loc Pencil Caye Well Record 1595 Reasonable 2 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Greenbrier Group Well Record 1597 Reasonable 143 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Big Lime Well Record 1597 Reasonable 143 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Price Fm & equiys Well Record 1740 Reasonable 0 Qstnble Pick 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Big Injun (Price&eq) Well Record 1740 Reasonable 52 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Weir Well Record 1792 Reasonable 242 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Big White Slate Well Record 4150 Reasonable 480 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Rhinestreet Sh Well Record 4630 Reasonable 328 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Onondaga Ls Well Record 5079 Reasonable 109 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Oriskany Well Record 5188 Reasonable 49 Reasonable 894 Ground Level
4703901258 Original Loc Helderberg Well Record 5237 Reasonable 0 Reasonable 894 Ground Level

There Is no Wireline (E-Log) data tor this well

There is no Plugging data tor this well

Sample Intormalion:
API CUT1_T0P CUT1_BOT CUT2_T0P CUT2_B0T CORE1_TOP C0RE1_B0T FM1_T0P FM1_B0T C0RE2_T0P C0RE2_B0T FM2_T0P FM2_B0T SMPL THN_SEC1 SCAN1 SLAB1 PERM1 THN_SI
4703901258 5066 5277

https://www.wvgs.wvnet.edu/oglnfo/pipeline/pipeline2.asp 1/1

03/26/2021
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r> C 8 D 470 39j}1258f>
REQUEST NO 3224
DATE March 15 p .t9_51.

COMPANY United Fuel Gas GmiVlrAIMT. VttltAVySA * WiVtin

WORK ORDER

9-5139 1951 budget no.__525_ work order no. 33^^
DATE ISSUEd7-19~ 1941-

UlSnnll

pR0f»0SED wnpi^ Recondltlon Well I*"'52B-7075 (6634) and Install Miscellaneous Material

Pl'oduction
PiyifiiQM

DEPT. (For Storagfl) Gleffidgnia
all Miscellaneous Material.^

KNOWN AS- Well X-52B-7075 (66U) - Addition^ .NO..
ORIGINAL
INSTALLATION.

PURPOSE AND NFrFssiTY To clean out Wellj and to install 2" Tubing^ and MiscellSiR'lous equipment j due to
veil being converted into a Storage Well in Pool X-52B.

LOCATION: . Wen X-S2B-7075 (663ii.^ Roxalana Acree Farm.
IN Slk Rural — Woat Virginia

DISTRIBUTION PLANT MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

7646RELATED PROJECT WORK ORDER NO

Approved by John Cn MartM

TAXING DISTRICT W

.tor Well (X-';2B-7Q76y - Part Removal.
APPROVED BY Ira Good

DETAIL OF EXPENDITURES

MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED- 8i;ZE
ESTIMATE

QUANTITY QUANTITY
VARIATION

Nord, #2349 Fig. P. V. Comp,
Orbit Sco Gate Valve
Type "Q" Tbng. Head
Turnbuckles

AnCo damps
Steel Tubing 4#
Fittings

11,88

o23

4"
2"

711x2"

2"

2"

1

1

1

"  2

1

5300»

376.00
107.00
360.00
24.00

22,00
1,219.00

20.00

1

1^-

2^-

1---

53431

330,24
107,80
360,00
25.34
22,00

P003,59
42,91

4.24
,80

1.34
CSD

784.59
22,91

2,941.88 813,88TOTAL MATERIAL

xmstitiaeBaMocxaeBeBE COST

Recondition

Direct Labor

Use of Auto and Hauling
Tools, Supplies ami Miscellaneous Expense
Hauling Erecting & Dismantliiig Spudder
Fuel

Stores Expense and Freight
Labor Benefits Overheads
Administrative Overheads

1,200,00
300.00
25.00

400,00
25,00

172,00
230.00
24,00

890,49
708,36
26,24

56,00

,239.36
170.96
27.56

it

it

(309.51)
408,36
1,24

(400,00)
31.00

67.36
(59,04)
3.56

/Recondition
2.376.00 -2.118,97 (257»Q3)

TOTAL ESTIMATE 4.504,00 -060.85 556,85

INDICATE NORTH SKETCH

(CORRECT TO ACTUAL)

INVENTORY MAP NO F-119

NOTES

Move in Bucyrus Erie Spudder, & String of deaning Out Tools,
dean Out Wen, Run 2" Tubing, Install heavy equipment. Leave
well shut in, and report results,

* Hauling, Erecting & Dismantling Spudder charges included in Direct
Laboe and Use of Auto and Hauling,

^ RKEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and OsS

Map Square 70-61

JAN 1 3 2021

WV of
Enviwrr Protection

2-595-8353
MAPPED BY. . MAP NO.. QUANTITY MAPPED. .DATE. .19,

03/26/2021



47039pl258f
COMPLETION REPORT

MAKE NECESSARY REVISIONS ON SKETCH TO SHOW WORK ACTUALLY PERFORMED. INDICATING LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS OF SPECIAL CON .

STRUCTION.

FOR LINE WORK ON ESTABLISHED STREET OR HIGHWAY. INDICATE ON SKETCH THE DISTANCE OF Lir^E FROM ADJOINING PROPERTY. ALSO POR

TION UNDER PAVING. i

WHEN LINE EXTENDS INTO TWO OR MORE TAX DISTRICTS. LIST BELOW PORTION INSTALLED OR RETIRED. IN EACH

FT. OF SIZE kind TOWN DIST.
TWP

FT. OF SIZE KIND TOWN, DIST.
TWP

FT. OF SHZE KIND TOWN DlST.
tWp

FT. OF SIZE L- KIND DIST

.COUNTY

.COUNTY

_ COUNTY

. COUNTY

MATERIAL INSTALLED MATERIAL INSTALLED OR RETIRED

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION QUANTITY SIZE DESCRIPTION

2S8

ibg€ %g6 23W Hgo flMg falw1

1

TT

8 Isw-q

RECEIVED ̂ —
QfBce of Oil and Qa8

-jAN 1 3 2021

WV DepartmeuTt^.
EnArffwmentat PFOtscSispp

MATERIAL TRANSFER NUMBERS: W

PIPE COATING

QUANTITY FT. OF PIPE

ORIGINAL INSTALLATION DATES OF PROPERTY RETIRED

QUANTITY

TYPE OF JOINTS

EXCAVATION: BY HAND

WIPTH OF TRENCH

TYPE OF PAVING '

FT. MACHINE ,

FT. AVG. DEPTH.

INFORMATION TO BE FURNISHED FOR SMALL STRUCTURES;

OUTSIDE DIM. (LENGTH WIDTH

HEIGHT TO EAVES HEIGHT TO RIDGE _

PAVING CUT: WIDTH FT. LENGTH

FOUNDATION: KIND.

FOUNDATION:

THICKNESS •

HEIGHT

ABOVE GROUND.

DEPTH
BELOW GROUND.

DESCRIBE NATURE OF SOIL: .

REPORT UNUSUAL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED IN CONSTRUCTION:

FLOOR: KIND .

WALL: KIND _

ROOF: TYPE _

DOORsi No. _

KIND_

KIND

windows: no.

PAINTING .

'MISCELLANEOUS .

. THICKNESS

THICKNESS .

REASON FOR OVERRUN - UNDERRUN:

DATE WORK STARTED

^compiled BY,

DATE WORK COMPLETED

Jata Go JfertlnAPPROVED BY

10

03/26/2021



I

4

f.

/V

4703901258

8TATC or Vim VmoiNiA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To Tde Bcpaothcrt or Mines,
Ghafltston, W. Va. f'j.

GLonn Dearth

coAkomauTOii ea cexi. ewNca WAMS OF wcu. eFautoa

Charleston National Bank BLdg«
Charleatnn, W> Ya>

Daceabar 31, .19^
eoAu OFtiuroR oa coAt. ewata

rnoposcD location

JSSl.

Hoxalana Acree Knnasha .County
ewfin OF MiNoiAa. aioHn

Pinch, ff. Ye..
wdi No 1 g/'

Hoxalana Acroe J*ann

Gentlemen:

The uniienigned wdl operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract ol lend for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may he) under grant or lease dated
December 11. 1909 Ceo* C» & Hoxalana Acree

The Hamilton Coppany , and recorded on the ̂  ̂̂L.doy •u<,

Jannary 19U .yin the office of the County Qeik for said County in

•  The oidosed plat was nrqiared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a wdl
to be drilled for oil and ps oy the nndenlgned wdl operator on the farm end in Ib'j hlagisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and dbtances from tw%* permanent points, or
lend marks..

The undetsiped well operator is Informed and believes there are no cool operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which ̂ d w<^ is located, or within 500 feet of the bound*
aries of lb: Mine, who have mapped their worldnp and filed thdr ma^ as required by law, ezoepling the
coal opeiators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections th*ey may
desire to make to such propose location, or which they arc required to moke by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a wdl at said proposed location wifl cause a dangerous condition in or shout their rcspei;tive
coal mines, must he received by, or filed with the Departmmt of Mines within ten* days from the recdpt of
a copy of this notice and acconqMinying plat by stud DcparlmenL Said coal oj^ators are fuilher notified
that forms for use in making sudi objections will he furnish^ to them by the Deprtaent of Mines promptly
oiMCf^t and that all such objections must set forth as dcfidtdy as is reasonably poeaible the. ground or
grounds on which sudi objections are based and indicate the direction and distance llie proposed loMticn should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to he compfeted ody in Department's copy.)
CopieN of this notice and the endosed plat were moiled by registered imitl, or ddivered to the ahsve

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown resperiive oddms day—, before,
or on the some day with the maiUng or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
WMtVir^fe.

Very truly yours.

Glenn Oearth
WALL OFBIUTOll

St Address
of \

Wdi OperatorJ

Box lOUb

Charleston
arr on town

•Section 3 . • • • If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within wold period of
ten days from the receipt of told notice end plot by the depgartmcnt of tnlnet, to said proposed location, fhn dennrt-

" ' ' " " ator a drfiUag permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objeenons

■yest Virginia

ment ^isll forthwith issue to the well operator i. „ , —^
hava been made by the coal opeiators to the loeatloa, or found thereto by the <
approved and the well operator authorised to proceed to driU at said location.

Maim aaiatuia ceaMar. caaiititea.«.««.

i»:it

portmcnt, and that the same la

KMr-125B pn,M„ Number

03/26/2021
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WEBT VmOlMU DEPARTUEmr CF KINEB
OD; and OAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

470 39 01-B58

PcrBit ]

^fiyinir end
TiiUnf

Heed in
DriUInc

Left in
Well

Packera

Sbe

lo Kind of Poyjpr„„r.

ia 14 * 398

1A i»no Strr el. ...... ..

07B
2061

fl R/ft ' 5094 Depths.

R n/ifi

a Perf, tep

9 5277...-.., Pcrf. bottom-.

1

Pcrf. bottom-

Linen IlMd^M
#

^.fllenn-Doag

Roxalana /Icree Iactcb^

^Icv^

LocbUoh

Well Nc - ■ ■■?:■■
PtotricL ■»»«■ III iM»««

The ttuficc of ir&ct b owned In fee by_MjEtoXfLl.lu:i&.»
,AcaBfl— ;■ lAddreea— !
Miiicnil risbta mre owned !■■,

^idreis^.

Drtllinir commenced.*
Drilling coreplctcdl@£&iL§feir^j:§iji^
Date ehut - Depth of ihoL.
Open Slow

Volcmo^

/lOlhi Water In.
. /lOtbs Merc. In.

.Gaa.jyfe3j

Uneb

Jneb

Rock prcsBurc.

Oil

JbB..

.Go. Pt CASING CEBIENTED. .SISIEL. Jfo. PT.. .Date

Freab water.

Salt waterJ...

Jibls., at 24 bra.
feet

.feet. .feet

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.

PBET. ^INCUES..
..PEET....^ INCHES..

...FEET. ....INCHES

^FEET INCHES

^FEET INCHES

Pormatltn
"I

J_ Color r'
('

Hard or
Soft Top Bottom Oil Gaa

or Water
Depth
Ponnd Remarka

Bjrotm

Gray

lells

i  Soil
!  Slato'
!  SAnde*
!  Slate
i  Slate
I  SlaLo

Sand
Slate

I  :Slate
j  Slate
I  Sand
i  Slate
j  Sand
S  Slate & S]

Sand
; * Slate

Sand
Slate St Sjhell
Sand

i  (Slate 8c Sliell
I  ISand
;  Slate. & S]|iell

Sand
j  Slate & S^ell
]  SandJSalt

Lime
i  ;siate & Sftells

Lime Shol! .
Slate

•  Lime
I  .Red Rock
1  'Black. Lime

.Maxon'Sanc.
-&;ate:;.
Little:LIH

.Slate^i -
Big Lime

:Big Injun
Y/eir Sand

^Sldt6._..
Shale.

0
40
125
170
196
198
205
225
252
254
260
320
390
420
455
470
525
540
595
630
725
780
810
830
900

1410
1458
1450
1466
1468
1500
1518
1530
1560
1563
1595
1597
1740
1792

,2034.
3860
3890

40
125
170
196
198
205
225
252
254
260
320
390
4 2(
455
470
525
540
595
630
725
780
810
830
900

1410
1458
1460
I4r>t;
1461
1500

.1518
1530

:1560
1563

; 1595
.1597

1740
1792

.2034
.3860.
3890

'  - 4150

196

•§ V.I
to
'53
%

UG1S.1S jp
:]

Salt V/atei 980 Hole Full

I'

(Out) 03/26/2021



.. FenBtUoii Color

ViihitO S .QjbO
I Brovm Shal i
; Wilte Slat)
i Brbtvn Shal^)
! Corniferouf
i Orlskony S;
: Ljne .
' Oriskany
: Ifimtt

Lime

iind

fp%aL

*■* ; t *:

-•f

i

0--'" !.r

sv,<:. *t»

r .{•• ••'1 ••:

// .:

t n\ v% •• • ^ ;•

Hard or
Bofi

/V.J'
.. ./U. ...

• I: *

Top

* '-yyt '•* i * '

4150
4630
'4958
5000
5079
5188
5237
5250.
5275

1

UottOB

4630
4958
5000
5079
5188'
5237
5250
5275
5277

Oil Gu
\t Wi

Shav/ Gas

•l»m«

T.D,

Btptk
Food

4215

APFBOV]:
OwBer

BoBsrki

*assfBA'Sin'_^-,\

'• J -

03/26/2021



4703901258^

WW-4A

Revised 6-07

1) Date: 12/24/2020

2) Operator's Well Number
Coco B 7075

3) API Well No.: 47 - 039 01258

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name

Address

(b) Name

Address

Jeffrie R. and Connie F. Sheets

22 Quick Road

Eikview, WV 25071

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

Not operated

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

Name
Address

(c) Name

Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector Terry Urban -IN ^
Address PC Box 1207 ^  lUy

Clendenin, WV 25045V ^
Telephone 304.549.5915

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instmctions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has fded this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

OfFiCMLSEAL
NOrARTPUBUC

STATE OF WEST VIRQtNIA
W MICHAEL DMCCLUNQ

(19 FIIZHUGM SHEET, RMBISNOOO. WV 2eiM
MY COMMISSION EXFIW8 JUNE IS, 2I)»

Subscribed and swornb^or

ly Commissmn Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmis^

By:

Its:

Address

James Amos

Team Leader - Well Engijkeering arip Technology

48 Columbia Gas Road

Sandyville, WV 25275

Telephone 304.373.2412

this day ofday of
Notary Public

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and GaS

JAN 1 3 2021

V ,

'.' ,1 .J.I .

sri-f'-ni of
la. fiulLLton

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvoffier'gwv.gov.

03/26/2021



Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25314

4703901258f

Energy

December 24,2020

Jeffrie and Connie Sheets

22 Quick Road
Elkview, WV 25071

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing imderground natural gas storage well
located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Coco B 7075 (API 47-039-
01258).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

Regards,

Gas

Jim Amos Office ot 0'
Team Leader -t %
Well Engineering & Technology
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC VN

www.tcenergy.com

03/26/2021



;3 9 01258P

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AN 13

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to;

-^2. » -
W\/ ZSo I,

llillllllllilll
9590 9402 3688 7335 3538 40

"2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
7D1? DLbO DDDl D3SR

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

X MS> AT DAddreAddressee

B. Received by (Printed Name)
;ate of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item
If YES, enter delivery address below; □ No

1

55RD

PS Form 3811. July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Service Type
□ Adult Signature
□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
□ Certified Mail®
□ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery ^ sionature Confirmation'
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ^ signature Confirmation

Mall Restricted Delivery
Mall Restnoted Delivery

>00)

□ Priority Mall Express®
O Registered Mall™
□ Registered Mall Restricted

Delivery
□ Return Receipt for

Merchandise

Domestlo Return Receipt

03/26/2021



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 4 ? 0 3 S 0 1 2 5 8 P

Operator's Well
Number Coco B 7075

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas cENHO
Department of Environmental Protection ^ (y\\ and

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304 S
(304)926-0450 . .

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires thes€twii^Tmls to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,

ETC.

Date Name

Signature By

Its Date

Signature Date03/26/2021



WW-4B 47-039-01258 fAPI No.

Farm Name

Well No. Coco B 7075

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS

OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 "Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging" prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator I owner I lessee I of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the goveming regulations.

Date:

By:

Its

03/26/2021
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API Number 47 - 0^9 01258

N

NcCp
Operators Well No._

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

hSepartment of environ mental protection
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Columbia^-feas Transmission OP Code 307032

Watershed (HUC ip) Flatwood Run of Indian Creek

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bblsof

Will a pit be used? Yes _/ No

Quadrangle Blue Creek

mplete the proposed well work? Yes No

water, brine, cement returns, bentonite gel

/

If so, what ml.? 20

If so, please describe anticipated pit wa:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes JZ1_ No
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-119-28776-, 34-167-23862
Reuse (at API Number

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain Appalachian Water Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Masontown, PA - Permit 2608201

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: PQ

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Office of Oil and 088

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A JAN 1 3 2021

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) subsoils

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

WV Department of
Environmental ProtectKSn

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1,2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions ofthe permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false informatiori,,Jac|uding the possibility of fine or imprisonmenf.

EACompany Official Signat /Z/2^ iZo
Company Official (Typed

Company Official Title

es E. Amos

.eader, Well Engineering & Technology

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of_ 20 20

My commission expires^ llr 207,-2-

OFRCtALSEAL
NOTARY PUBUC

STATE Of WEST VIRGINIA
^ MICHAEL DMCCLUNG

ill maiuoN sii«T. nsBisNOOD. wv leiM
MYC0MMI88I0N EXHRES JUNE 18.202803/26/2021



Form WW-9
470 390 3.258P

Operator's Well No. '

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed -Q

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10"1Q"1Q

PrevegetationpH 6.5

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gae

Mulch 2 Tons/acre JAN 1 3 2021

Seed Mixtures

WV Department erf
Environmental Protecfiofl

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre

Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9

Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 lbs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved

Comments:

Title:

Field Reviewed?

03/26/2021
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Page
API Number 47 - 039

Operator's Well No.

4703901258^
I  of ^2-
01258

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission LLC

Watershed (HUC 10): Flatwood Run of Indian Creek

Farm Name:

Ouad: Blue Creek

I. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
ground water.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment.
Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources
of contaminate to groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to DIG disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Flatwood Run - 0.16 miles. Rippling Waters Campground (ID WV9918017) - 13.5 miles.

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2021

Environmental Protection

5. Discuss any eidsting groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

03/26/2021



470 39 01258 P
WW-9- CPP

Rev. 5/16

Page

API Number 47 - 039

Operator's Well No.

'2- of
- 01258

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings, groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

m t 8

1. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily
for leaks or spills.

l-2-izJijz.OSignature:

Date: /2-/27/Z^

03/26/2021
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WV DEP Reclamation Plan - Site Detail
Coco B well 7075 (API 039-01258)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards

1- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained
j- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed

■' V

■K, ut

'IFrf

i!*'

PITA ■Jrt;
.-m.

r-

50' X 10' X 4' deep

t ^ ■
I T'i'' ^k- ;5bV. ^

S¥Ji»
.Mr*

?V-'

.>-v

.>- ■ *>»,-

.^ir

>rti

V

r .i'X -

••. iSr- • . . .
.•<1

>i»

fi. •" .M
''iJX'" y  ' ■

*■

-

I

k  ...<■ ■

.V

•K't'

* :m

-rr.,

'W ~w
'*•*1

I PUB
150'X 10'X 4'

Limit of Proposed Disturbance
on existing well site

®N.

vkk. ,

03/26/2021



i'tf"

r-Sf H -»^

,; Y,' ■>'» "J-
••i . - V" •-•»■ VV'!' ,

WV DEP Reclamation Plan - Site Detail
Coco B well 7075 (API 039-01258)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards

- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed
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WV DEP Reclamation Plan - Overview

Coco B well 7075 (API 039-01258)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards

- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed
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^ RECEIVED
Offlce of Oil and Oad

JAN 1 3 2021

yW Department of
Environmental Protectltsf
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470^9012518^
-4,955'

LATITUDE 38" 25' 00COCO B-7228

(47-039-01623)
GRAPHIC SCALE

100 200

COCO B-7078

(47-039-01306)

■<K Map 38/72.59 UT. 38" 24' 04.64"
LON. -81" 28* 32.25"// 0^5 mites to

McNabbDr,
C.R. A2n

UTM METERS (NAD 83)
ZONE 17

N. 4250447.40
E. 458469.90^"rebarin /

gravel road
I

N3MrS3-E 105.13

7.5 LOG.

/  •
38 / 72.27

' I SAfifon
PlP^ Map38/72.28

Jason P. Anderson
Map3B/72

Deed 3054/425

W*
William P. iGrk
Map 36/72.58

D6ed2903/7d3
3/4" iron rod COCO B-7075

(47-039-012S8)
— 3/4''rebar

with cap
S4rsfyi2'e 144.72'

WNSMISS/ON RIGHT-OF-WAY^ Map 38/72,8

gravel road
S53'22'36'E 151.72'

Jeffrey R. and
Connie F. Sheets

Map 38/128
Deed 2546/473

S4B^3r3erW 74.38

S74'Sr53'W 178.11
r iron pipe

boltinoonc.
//

NS9'02'45y\/ 169.92'
roof bait r iron pipe

/\
\

1" iron pipe

^>-^N59'02'45'W 204.49

V  V
Elizabeth A, Sampson L

Map 38/123
Deed 1871 / 215N59''Q2'4S'W 265.57

V
5/8" rebar
wldicap

3/4' rebar with cap

N59'02'4ffW 109.07

/
Jeffs Auto Parts

Map 38/129
Deed 2291/236

//  / \
/  Kenneth A. and

Connie Gale Hess /
Map 30/132.23 /

, Deed 1907/278
f  Jeffrey R, and

f  Connie F. Sheets
/  Map 38/173 /

i  ! f Deed 2120/189 /
'  I ' " \ / n/fB. R/der/  / ' X / Deed 012/255

(■!■) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

4AN 13 2021
4..^^

wv w-wf-

Environtne*"®'

c£Ns<j!
FILE Mn 2001-3079-001-007
DRAWING No. 2001 -3079-001-007
SCALE r=200-
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY 1:200
PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION TRIMBLE RIO

GPS UNIT

I  THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PUT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY UW AND THE
RECUUTIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

(SIGNED)
ROBERT F. THAW PS #965
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NITRO, WV

WELL TYPE: Oil CAS J(_ LIQUID INJECTION
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE JL DEEP_X. SHALLOW.

LOCATION: ELEVATION
DISTRICT_

DATF

WASTE DISPOSAL.

OPER

895.0' WATER SHFD FLATVKXID RUN OF INDIAN CR
ELK .COUNTY KM<AWH

OCTOBER 22
ATOR'S WELL No.

API WELL No.

47 039

2020
7075

STATE COUNTY

01258?
PERMIT

EEK
A

QUADRANGLE aJUE CREEK. WV
SURFACE OWNFR JEFFRIE R. SHEETS AND CONNIE F. SHEETS UCREAGE 8.42

OIL & CAS ROYALTY OWNER 1) GEORGE C. fiCREE, JR. ET AL. 2) GRACE J. MATHENY, 3) URSULA C. MUDD
LEASE ACREAGE 1) 70.5 AC.. 2) 60 AC.. 3V 60 AC. I FAg:F NO 01050069-000. 2)1048322-001. 3)1048322-002
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE

STIMUUTE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANCE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON X CIFAN OUT AND REPLUG

ESTIMATED DEPTH,TARGET FORMATION 0RI9<ANY 5277
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION. LLC
ADDRESS TO BOX 1273. CHARLESTON. WV

DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES AlliK)S
ADDRESS 48 COLUMOA ^ ROM)

25325-1273 SANDYVUJLE, WV 25275

P:\2020\2001-30r9.<KIM07 -TC ENERGY - COCO B 707SVSO-SURVEY\DVW3VCOCO B 7076 - WELL PLAT.DWS

03/26/2021




